5.11.00

Docket No.: 2605

9 77.0		Dooket No.: 2	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1998-97 LegalStar	RECORDATION FORM 05-26-200	COVERSILEI	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02			
Tab settings → → ▼		e attached origina	il documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101369910		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101309910	dress of receiving	
Jerry S. J. Chen		Name: ALLERGAN SALES, I	INC.
			% = 0
		Address: 2525 Dupont Drive	30 ==
			988
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	? LiYes WELINO _		Ü
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
Assignment	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name	City: Irvine	State/Prov.: CA
Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP. <u>>2040</u>
Execution Date:	Δ.	dditional name(s) & address(es) attache	ad? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Bate.		Zalional Halling's a decision (es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date of the applica	ition is:
Patent Application No. Filing d	ate	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/569258	Additional numbers attach	sd2 □Yes □No	
		AT COTOC CITE	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning locument should be mailed	1 0.	Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: Stephen Donovan, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,433		★ Enclosed - Any excess or	insufficiency should be
		credited or debited to dep	
Address: ALLERGAN SALES, INC.			
2525 Dupont Drive		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
D O D = 10524			
P.O. Box 19534	8	. Deposit account number:	
City: Irvine Stat	te/Prov.: CA	00.0444	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP	92623-9534	08-0114	
		THIS SPACE	
05/25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000221 09569258			
01 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/	MAIL	-1. /
Walter A. Hackler		VIMLE	5/11/00
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	Date
Total	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: ५	

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0940

Jerry S J. Chen
WHEREAS, I, Jerry S. J. Chen,
a citizen of USA
esiding at 1830 W. Beverly Dr., Orange, CA 92868
for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the
United States,
WHEREAS, ALLERGAN SALES, INC., 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA
92612, United States of America is desirous of
bottaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application: SAXOEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand
paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,
the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and
by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said
ALLERGAN SALES, INC.
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the
world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals
and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted
thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, be filed for said improvements in any country or
countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said
improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions,
renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of
the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose
duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said
improvements to the said
ALLERGAN SALES, INC. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ALLERGAN SALES, INC.
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said
improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said
ALLERGAN SALES, INC.
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
said improvements in an countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand seal this North
Day of May, 2000.
gy Che-
State of
Jerry S. J. Chen
County of
On this day of, 20 Before me, a Notary Public
Known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
Societache acknowledgment

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0941

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Craz	
On May 9, 2000	before me, Ottorich N. Wans Lank Notay Audic, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jarre Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>July</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
DEBORAH A. WEINSCHENK Commission # 1213332 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 13, 200	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
The same the first was the balance in making making	
•	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent rem	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent rem	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent rem Description of Attached Doo	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
traudulent rem Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document:	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. cument
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. cument Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. cument Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. cument Number of Pages: gner(s)
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name:	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Cument Number of Pages: Gigner(s) Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name:	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Cument Number of Pages: gner(s) Signer's Name: Individual
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Cument Number of Pages: Green's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Cument Number of Pages: Green's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Individual	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator General Gene
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Doc Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Individual Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here Individual Trustee Individual Trustee Individual Trustee Individual Trustee Individual Individua

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 05/11/2000

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0942